No. Per(SAR&I-1)7(G)3-8/2019-I Covernment of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (SAR&I-1) Section

From

The Principal Secretary (SA) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

To

- M/s Himbunkar H.P. State Handloom & Handicrafts Co-op Federation Ltd. Bhunter District Kullu HP
- 2. M/s Himachal Emporium, The Mall Shimla-1.
- 3. M/s H P Khaddi Gramodyog Board, The Mall Shimla-1
- 4. M/s Haryana Handloom Emporium 76/8 Lower Bazar Shimla-1
- M/s Surya Industries, 139,
 Industrial Estate, Mehatpur Distt. Una HP-174315
- 6. M/s Poshaak, Shop No. 6, Inder Place, Sanjauli Shimla-6. Dated Shimla-171002, the

2022

Subject:-

Quotation for purchasing of Muffler, Stol/Shawl and Himachali/Kullvi Topi.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that the quotations are invited for purchase of Muffler, Stol/Shawl and Himachali/Kullvi Topi for retired officers/officials of H P Secretariat. The Performa of quoted item is also attached with the letter. The quotations should reach in this office in a sealed cover by 21-09-2022 up to 4:00 PM boldly superscripted as quotation for purchase of "Muffler, Stol/Shawl and Himachali/Kullvi Topi" be addressed to the undersigned Room No. 106, Armsdale HP Secretariat Chhota Shimla-2. The quotations shall be opened on next working day in the office of undersigned. The rates quoted should be inclusive all taxes and F.O.R HP Secretariat. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any quotation without assigning any reason.

Yours faithfully,

(Kanta Sharma) Under Secretary (SAR&I-I) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone 0177-2621070

Endst. As above

dated Shimla-2

13/9/2022

Copy forwarded to the Dy. Director General-cum-SIO, National Informatics Centre (NIC) 6th Floor, Armsdale Building, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2 with the request to upload the same on official website of HP Secretariat for wide publicity.

Under Secretary (SAR&I-I) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Rates for Muffler, Ladies stol and Himachali/Kullvi Topi:-

Sr. No.	Name of Items	Rate per Items
4.	Ladies Stol/Shawl	
2	Muffler	
3	Himachali/Kullu Topi	

(Kanta Sharma)

Under Secretary (SAR&I-I) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone 0177-2621070